The BXB50 Series are high power density dc-dc converters
packaged in the industry standard footprint (2.40 x 2.28 x 0.50
inches) to give designers optimum choices when specifying for
both new and replacement designs. Suitable for a wide range of
applications in nearly any industry, the BXB50 was particularly
designed with communication and distributed power applications
in mind. Using Bellcore 332, the MTBF is greater than 1,400,000
hours. Aluminum baseplate technology with four threaded M3

PROTECTION
Short circuit Continuous, automatic recovery
Overvoltage Non-latching
Undervoltage Non-latching
Thermal 110 °C baseplate,
automatic recovery
TELECOM SPECIFICATION
Central office interface A ETS300-132-2
OUTPUT
INPUT OVP OUTPUT
OUTPUT OUTPUT
EFFICIENCY REGULATION MODELPOWER
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE
CURRENT CURRENT
(TYP.) LINE LOAD NUMBER (7,9,10)(MAX.) (MIN.) (MAX.)
33 W 18-36 Vdc 4.3 Vdc 3.3 V 0 A 10 A 76% ±0.05% ±0.10% BXB50-24S3V3FLTJ
50 W 18-36 Vdc 14.5 Vdc 12 V 0 A 4.16 A 83% ±0.05% ±0.10% BXB50-24S12FLTJ
50 W 18-36 Vdc 17.5 Vdc 15 V 0 A 3.33 A 83% ±0.05% ±0.10% BXB50-24S15FLTJ
33 W 36-75 Vdc 4.3 Vdc 3.3 V 0 A 10 A 77% ±0.05% ±0.10% BXB50-48S3V3FLTJ
50 W 36-75 Vdc 6.5 Vdc 5 V 0 A 10 A 82% ±0.05% ±0.10% BXB50-48S05FLTJ
50 W 36-75 Vdc 14.5 Vdc 12 V 0 A 4.16 A 84% ±0.05% ±0.10% BXB50-48S12FLTJ
EXTERNAL OUTPUT TRIMMING
Output can be externally
trimmed by using the
method shown.